Change Order
No. 2

Date of Issuance; June 25. 2023

Effective Date: June 25, 2023

Project: Mangana Hein Road Extension Project

Contract: Construction Contract

Mangana Hein Road Extension Project

Date of Contract: February 9. 2023

Owner: Webb County

Conrractor: Anderson Columbia Co.. Inc.

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

QUANTITY UM  Description

¥#* Credited as per submittal #2.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
Attachment A - Proposal Dated 10/12/2023.

Existing road base material is not suitable for pavement due to it being too clayish and holding moisture:

Unit price Extended Amount

1.00 LS  Additional Work* $166,316.16 $166,316.16
5.880.00. SY 8" Flexible Base (Crushed Concrete) $ 18.26 $107,368.80
1.00 LS  Reversing Crushed Concrete Credit ***§ (26,320.00) (526,320.00)
Total §300,004.96

*Includes Mobilization, Excavation Cut. Subgrade Preparation, Geogrid, and MC-30 (5.880sy).

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY
$2.235.770.00 (120) CALENDAR DAYS

Completion (days or date): ONE HUNDRED TWENTY
(120) CALENDAR DAYS.

$2.494.231.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

Increase or Decrease in Calendar Days: No increase or
Decrease in Calendar days.

Completion (days): ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120)
CALENDAR DAYS,

Increase of this Change Order:
Up to $300.004.96

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: ONE

HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS.

Completion (days or date): ONE HUNDRED TWENTY
(120) CALENDAR DAYS.

FILED . 20 -))
AL B,

MARGIE RAMIREZ IBARRA

|:00

Page 1

AM  Mangana Hein Read Extension Project Change Order |

COUNTY SLE EBB COUNTY TEXAS
8y ,Q WAXAN. .. DEPUTY




oy e S0atpoTt g Sk Chong Completion (days or date): ONE HUNDRED TWENTY

Slradg 990499506 (120) CALENDAR DAYS,

The parties agree that the foregoing Change Order shall be hereinafter considered a part of the contract referred
to above and incorporated by reference therein for all purposes. The amendments shall be subject to any and all
other provisions of the contract which are hereby ratified by the parties and remain in full force and effect. with
the exception of the parts or provisions of the contract which have been modified by this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Tano E-—T
Webb County Judge Vice President

Date: Jum; 25..2023 Date: June 25. 2023

TTEST
gl

oty

Margié:'Rgmirez Ibarra -
Webb County Clerk-

Page 2
Mangana Hein Road Extension Project Change Order 1




Attachment "A"

Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.
8114 State Highway 359
Laredo, Texas 78043
(956)-726-9819

TO:

Webb County

1110 Washington street
Laredo, TX 78040

10/12/2023

Date:

(956)523-4055
* Additional work includes Mobilization, Excavation Cut,
Project: Subgrade Preparation, Geogrid, and MC-30 (5,880sy)
Mangana Hein Road Extension
Webb Co.
ITB: 2022-015
QUANTITY UM DESCRIPTION Unit price Extended Amount
1.00 LS Additional Work * $ 166,316.16 $166,316.16
5,880.00 SY 8" Flexible Base (Crushed Concrete), in place $ 18.26 $107,368.80
1.00 LS Reversing Crushed Concrete Credit $ 26,320.00 §$26,320.00
Total $300,004.96
$300,004.96




